
   ORIGINAL
 BID -  Invitation For Bid
 23 SWGF PHEASANT GROWER FEED 

Page 1 of 5  

 BID Effective Date:

 02/06/2018

         Bid Invitation Number:

          6100044780

 Type of Security furnished if required:

Irrevocable letter of credit

Supplier Name/Address:

 Your SAP Vendor Number with us:  _______________________

Certified bank cashier's check

Certificate of deposit

Other as specified by bid

Bond - If annual bond:
   What is the name of the principal on the bond?

Procurement Contact:
 Buyer: Willard Green 

 Phone: 

 Fax: 

Return Bid by:

Bid Ending Date:
 03/01/2018

Bid Ending Time:
 14:00:00

Expiration Date of
Contract (if
applicable) 

 Delivery Date:
 See Items

Issuing Office:
Willard Green

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

             US

Please Return Quotation to:
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

             US

Please Deliver To:
 Wildlife Management
 2001 Elmerton Ave
 Harrisburg PA  17110-9797   US

This Invitation For Bids is comprised of: Part I, General Information; Part II, Bid Requirements; Part III, Criteria For Selection;
Part IV, IFB Specifications; Part V, Contract Clauses; any documents attached to this Invitation For Bids or incorporated by
reference; and any addenda issued by the Issuing Office prior to Bid Opening.

 Supplier's  Signature   _________________________________                Title  ____________________________________________

            Printed Name   _________________________________               Date  ________________________

The Bidder has completed and submitted this Bid in accordance with the instructions and requirements and terms and
conditions of the Invitation For Bid.  The Bidder has attached documents that are required to be submitted with this Bid and
those attachments are incorporated by reference and made a part of this Bid.  The Bidder, intending to be legally bound hereby,
offers and agrees, if this Bid is accepted, to provide the awarded items at the price(s) set forth in this Bid at the time(s) and
place(s) specified.

Item Material/Service
Desc

Qty UOM  Unit Price Total Line Item Price

  1      FEED,GROWER #1,PHEASANT,GAME BIRD          280.000  US Ton

$_____________ $________________

     ALL PRICES ARE F.O.B. DESTINATIONS
 List of Items Continued
  on Following Page



   ORIGINAL
 BID -  Invitation For Bid
 23 SWGF PHEASANT GROWER FEED 
  Original Approval Date: 02/06/2018

Supplier Name:   ________________________________   

Page 2 of 5  

Item Material/Service
Desc

Qty UOM  Unit Price Total Line Item Price

Item Text

Feed, Grower #1 Pheasant, Game Bird

280.00 US TON

Game bird pheasant Grower #1 Feed,
consisting of the following:
Pellets -- size 5/32", together
with the additions listed in the
following line items.  Bulk
delivery to be unloaded on site by
the use of a vehicle equipped with
either pneumatic blower or auger
as requested by the
Superintendent, which begin on or
about July 2, 2018.   Delivery in
12-24 ton lots, as requested by
the game farm Superintendent.  For
the period July 1, 2018 through
January 18, 2019.

Feed and medication quantities are
estimates only, the actual amounts
ordered may be greater or lesser
than the estimated quantity.
Payment will be made only for the
amount actually ordered.  To be in
strict accordance with attached PA
Game Commission Formula.

See attached (Pheasant Nutrient
Specifications)

Deliver to:
Southwest Game Farm, Attn:  Brian
Hibell
217 Pheasant Farm Road
New Bethlehem  PA  16242

------------ -------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------- ---------- ----------------------------- ---------------------------------

  2      FEED,GROWER #2,PHEASANT,GAME BIRD          320.000  US Ton

$_____________ $________________

     ALL PRICES ARE F.O.B. DESTINATIONS
 List of Items Continued
  on Following Page



   ORIGINAL
 BID -  Invitation For Bid
 23 SWGF PHEASANT GROWER FEED 
  Original Approval Date: 02/06/2018

Supplier Name:   ________________________________   

Page 3 of 5  

Item Material/Service
Desc

Qty UOM  Unit Price Total Line Item Price

Item Text

Feed, Grower, #2, Pheasant, Game
Bird

320.00 TON

Game Bird Pheasant Grower #2 Feed,
consisting of the following:
Pellets - Size 5/32", together
with the additions listed in the
following line items:  Bulk
delivery to be unloaded on site by
the use of a vehicle equipped with
either pneumatic blower or auger
as requested by the
Superintendent.  Delivery in 12-24
ton lots, as requested by the Game
Farm Superintendent, which begins
on or about July 2, 2018.  For the
period July 1, 2018 through
January, 2019.

Feed and medication quantities are
estimates only, the actual amounts
ordered may be greater or lesser
than the estimated quantity.
Payment will be made only for the
amount actually ordered.  To be in
strict accordance with the
attached PA Game commission
Formula.

See attached (Pheasant Nutrient
Specifications)

Deliver to:
Southwest Game Farm, Attn:  Brian
Hibell
217 Pheasant Farm Road
New Bethlehem  PA  16242

------------ -------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------- ---------- ----------------------------- ---------------------------------

  3      GAME BIRD,METHIONINE          280.000  US

Pound $_____________ $________________

     ALL PRICES ARE F.O.B. DESTINATIONS
 List of Items Continued
  on Following Page



   ORIGINAL
 BID -  Invitation For Bid
 23 SWGF PHEASANT GROWER FEED 
  Original Approval Date: 02/06/2018

Supplier Name:   ________________________________   

Page 4 of 5  

Item Material/Service
Desc

Qty UOM  Unit Price Total Line Item Price

Item Text

D.L. Methionine

280.00 LB

D.L. Methionine @ 1 LB/TON

The quantity of feed to be
medicated is about 280 TON.
For the period July 1, 2018 through
January 18, 2019.

------------ -------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------- ---------- ----------------------------- ---------------------------------

 General Requirements for all Items:
Header Text

THE BID SHALL BE AWARDED BASED UPON LOWEST COST.

ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THE TECHNICAL ASPECTS OF THIS BID SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO THE  BUREAU OF WILDLIFE
MANAGEMENT, JOAN DEHART AT 717-783-8205 OR  JODEHART@PA.GOV.

QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS BID OR BIDDING PROCEDURES SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO THE PGC CONTRACTS AND
PROCUREMENT
DIVISION AT 717-787-6594.

Enter total bid amount here  >>>>>>>>>>>>>

ALL PRICES ARE F.O.B. DESTINATIONS
$________________



   ORIGINAL
 BID -  Invitation For Bid
 23 SWGF PHEASANT GROWER FEED 
  Original Approval Date: 02/06/2018

Supplier Name:   ________________________________   

Page 5 of 5  

                                                                                    *** Attributes Page ***

*** No further information for this bid  ***

 Mandatory  QUESTION #02 - Is the offer in accordance with the “Representations and Authorizations” listed in section
“Submission – 001.1” of the attached solicitation document?
     Response:

 Mandatory  QUESTION #01 - Has the submitter read, and does the submitter understand, the “Representations and
Authorizations” listed in section “Submission – 001.1” of the attached solicitation document?
     Response:


